

Nuclear Construction Division Robinson Plaza, Building 2, Suite 210 Pittsburgh, PA 15205

2NRC-4-140 (412) 787-5141 (412) 923-1960 Telecopy (412) 787-2629 September 7, 1984

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION: Mr. George W. Knighton, Chief

Licensing Branch 3 Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Beaver Valley Power Station - Unit No. 2 SUBJECT:

Docket No. 50-412

PSB Electrical Outstanding Issues

Gentlemen:

This letter forwards responses to the issues listed below which were provided by PSB in a draft SER on June 8, 1984. FSAR Changes described in these responses are intended to be incorporated upon acceptance by Pf. The following items are attached:

- Response to Outstanding Issue 182 of the Beaver Valley Power Attachment 1: Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.2.2.3.
- Attachment 2: Response to Outstanding Issue 183 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.2.2.4.
- Attachment 3: Response to Outstanding Issue 186 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.1.1.
- Response to Outstanding Issue 187 of the Beaver Valley Power Attachment 4: Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.1.3, 8.3.1.8, 8.3.1.9, and 8.3.1.10.
- Response to Outstanding Issue 191 of the Beaver Valley Power Attachment 5: Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.1.12.
- Attachment 6: Response to Outstanding Issue 192 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Peport, Section 8.3.1.14.
- Response to Outstanding Issue 193 of the Beaver Valley Power Attachment 7: Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.1.15.
- Attachment 8: Response to Outstanding Issue 194 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.1.16.
- Attachment 9: Response to Outstanding Issue 195 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Sections 8.3.1.17, 8.3.1.18, and 8.3.1.19.

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mr. George W. Knighton, Chief Page 2

Attachment 10: Response to Outstanding Issue 196 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section

Attachment 11: Response to Outstanding Issue 197 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.3.3.1.

Attachment 12: Response to Outstanding Issue 197 of the Beaver Valley Power Station Unit No. 2 Draft Safety Evaluation Report, Section 8.3.3.3.2.

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

GLB/wis Attachments

cc: Mr. H. R. Denton, Director NRR (w/o attachment)
Mr. D. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing (w/o attachment)

Mr. J. Knox (w/attachment)

Ms. M. Ley, Project Manager (w/attachment)

Mr. E. A. Licitra, Project Manager (w/o attachment) Mr. G. Walton, NRC Resident Inspector (w/o attachment)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 5th day of September Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared E. J. Woolever, who being duly sworn, deposed and said that (1) he is Vice President of Duquesne Light, (2) he is duly authorized to execute and file the foregoing Submittal on behalf of said Company, and (3) the statements set forth in the Submittal are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

ANITA ELAINE REITER, NOTARY PUBLIC ROBINSON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 1986